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STATE OF NEW YORK, 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK 
SS: 80162 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

Howard Daniels being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, and is 

over 18 years of age. 

That on the 16th day of October 2019 deponent served 3 copies of the within 

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method: 

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS NEXT BUSINESS DAY DELIVERY 

See Rider Attached 

I, Howard Daniels, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America 
that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on October 16, 2019, pursuant to Supreme 

Court Rule 29.5(c]. All parties required to b~~ ~e~ J 

Sworn to me this 

October 16, 201 9 
NADIA R. OSWALD HAMID 

Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 010S6101366 

Qualified in Kings County 
CommisslDn Expires November 10. 2023 

Howard Daniels 

Case Name: Bowes v. Melito 

Docket No. -----



Meir Feder, Esq. 
Jones Day 
250 Vesey Street 
New York, NY 10281 
(212] 326-7870 
mfeder@jonesday.com 

Ilana 8. Gelfman, Esq. 
Jones Day 
100 High Street, 21st Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
(617] 449-6908 
igelfman@jonesday.com 

John A. Vogt, Esq. 
Jones Day 
3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800 
Irvine, CA 92612 
[949] 851-3939 
javogt@jonesda.com 

Attorneys for Respondent 
Experian Marketing Solutions, Inc. 

Craig J. Mariam, Esq. 
Gordon & Rees, LLP 
633 West 5th Street, 52nd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
[213] 680-5000 
cmariam@gordonrees.com 

Richard T. Victoria, Esq. 
Gordon & Rees, LLP 
707 Grant Street, Suite 3800 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412] 577-7400 
rvictoria@grsm.com 
rvictoria@gordonrees.com 

Attorneys for Respondents 
AEO Management Co. and American Eagle 
Outfitters, Inc. 

Joseph A. Fitapelli, Esq. 
Brian Scott Schaffer, Esq. 
Fitapelli & Schaffer, LLP 
28 Liberty Street, 30th Floor 
(212] 300-0375 
jfitapelli@fslawfirm.com 
bschaffer@fslawfirm.com 

Keith J. Keogh, Esq. 
Keogh Law, LTD 
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 3390 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(866] 726-1092 
keith@keoghlaw.com 

Beth E. Terrell, Esq. 
Adrienne 0. McEntee, Esq. 
Terrell Marshall Law Group PLLC 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98103 
(206] 816-6603 
bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
amcentee@terrellmarshall.com 

Joseph J. Siprut, Esq. 
Siprut PC 
17 North State Street, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312] 236-0000 
jsiprut@siprut.com 

Bradley K. King, Esq. 
Adhoot & Wolfson, PC 
10728 Lindbrook Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 
(31 OJ 474-9111 
bking@ahdootwolfson.com 

Attorneys for Respondents 
Christina Melito, Ryan Metzger, Alison Pierce, 
Gene Ellis, Walter Wood, Christopher Legg 
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